
Republic of the Philippines 
Province of Pangasinan 

MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG 
INVITATION TO BID 

The Municipal Government of Bayambang, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites suppliers 
/manufacturers/ distributors/ contractors to bid for the following projects: 

Project Project 
Bidding 

Name of Project Source of Fund ABC Document 
ID No. Duration Fee 

056 
Repair and Replacement of Parts for Two General Fund - 2022 PhP 1,574,480.00 60CD PhP 5,000.00 
(2) Units Escalator (Re-bid) 

073 
Purchase of Office Supplies and Equipment i 
for Bayambang II 
Lot 2 - Printer and Ink (Re-bid) SEF-2023 PhP 217,494.00 30CD PhP 500.00 

075 Installation of Ceiling 

Lot 2 - Pugo Evacuation Center (Re-bid) CF-70% PhP 2,568,130.00 96WD PhP 5,000.00 

077 
Purchase of Office Equipment for 
Bayambang I 
Lot 3 - Furnitures (Re-bid) SEF-2023 PhP 593,600.00 30 CD PhP 1,000.00 

Supply Delivery of Construction Materials 
003 for Construction of Health Center (Phase 20% DF-2023 PhP 1,200,000.00 28 CD PhP 5,000.00 

2) 

029 
Purchase of Aircondition ing Unit for General Fund - 2023 PhP 134,000.00 30 CD PhP 500.00 
Various Office 

046 Supply and Delivery of Medicines 

Lot 1- Family Planning for RHU-11 Trust Fund - 2023 PhP 231,060.00 20 CD PhP 500.00 

Lot 2 - Medicines for RHU-I General Fund - 2023 PhP 258,970.00 30CD PhP 500.00 

049 
Supply and Delivery of Laboratory 
Reagents & Supplies for NCO 

GAD-2023 PhP 359,350.00 30 CD PhP 500.00 

068 Electrical Materials for Public Market General Fund - 2023 PhP 580,310.00 30 CD PhP 1,000.00 

078 
Construction of Biosecured & Climate- Trust Fund - 2023 PhP 6,000,000.00 150 CD PhP 10,000.00 
Controlled Finisher Operation Facilities 1 

Procurement of Service for Environment 
Compliance Certificate (ECC) and 

081 Certificate of Non-Coverage for the General Fund - 2023 PhP 500,000.00 90CD PhP 500.00 
Proposed Slaughter House and Public 
Market at Municipality of Bayambang 

086 
Procurement of Corn Seeds for Legitimate GAD-2023 PhP 558,000.00 30CD PhP 1,000.00 
Farmers 

087 
Procurement of Rice-Monggo Blend for General Fund - 2023 PhP 300,000.00 30CD PhP 500.00 
Malnourished Chi ldren 6-59 months ---·----•·-· ··•--

Prospective Bidders for the above-mentioned projects should have an experience in undertaking a similar 
project within the last two(2) years with an amount of at least 25% of the ABC for Project ID No. 003, 046, 049, 068, 
086 & 087 and atleast 50% of ABC for Project ID No. 029, 056, 073, 075, 077, 078 & 081 a similar project within the 
last five(5) years. 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-
bidding Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent 
provisions of 2016 R.A. 9184 and Its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 

Page 1 of 2 



i ., 

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

BAC' Activities Schedule 
1. Issuance of Bid Documents 09/07/2023 - 09/27/2023 
2. Pre-bid Conference 09/15/2023 

Balon Bayambang Event Center @9:00 AM 
3. Opening of Bids 

Mayor's Conference Room, 2nd Floor Municipal Hall Main Bldg. @2:00 PM 
09/27/2023 

4. Bid evaluation 09/28-10/04/2023 
5. Post-Qualification 10/05-13/2023 

The BAC will issue Bidding Documents to eligible bidders for the bidding upon payment of the above-
mentioned Bidding document Fee to the Office of the Municipal Treasurer. 

The Municipality of Bayambang assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders 
for any expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids. 

For further information, please refer to: 

STEP~ J. CARAGAN 
BAC Secretary 
CP# 0968-857-0699 

Page 2 of 2 

oe::::5S 
DR. ADRIENNE A. ESTRADA 
BAC Chairperson 
CP# 0919-002-8598 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

